

December 5, 2016

Submitted by:
Tyler Kuhn, Marketing Clerk
Dover Federal Credit Union
1075 Silver Lake Blvd.
Dover, DE 19904
302-678-8000 ext. 3113
tkuhn@doverfcu.com



Photo: Dover Federal Credit Union Executive Management and Team Members.

RE: PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dover AFB Ground Breaking

Dover, DE: Dover Federal Credit Union was first chartered in 1958 by a handful of Air Force and civilian workers at Dover Air Force Base. Since 1958, Dover Federal has had a presence on the base, and truly has bought into the culture that has been birthed there. On Friday December 2, 2016 Dover Federal added to their legacy on base by breaking ground on a new 2,400 sq. ft. branch that will be located next to the gas station at 418 Atlantic Street Dover AFB, DE 19902. Construction is set to officially begin in December of 2016, with a projected date of completion of July 2017. Dover Federal CEO Chaz Rzewnicki stated that "being able to expand the branch is a symbol of not only our growth, but of the continued commitment to better serve our military by making them the TOP priority."

Dover Federal Credit Union is the largest credit union in the state of Delaware, with a membership of over 45,000. Dover Federal has been named the 2015 Air Force Credit Union of the Year, and serves the community with branch locations in Smyrna, New Castle, Milford, and Dover, including one at Dover Air Force Base. To experience the Dover Federal Credit Union family, visit www.doverfcu.com.